



HR Green, Inc.
8710 Earhart Lane SW
Cedar Rapids, IA 52404-8947

Project:	Sanitary Sewer Replacement Alley Between Ford St. and N. Huber St.	Engineer:	HJ	TSCHIGGFRIE EXCAVATING CO.		RATHJE CONSTRUCTION CO.		EASTERN IOWA EXCAVATING & CONCRETE LLC		PIRC-TOBIN		BOOMERANG CORP.	
Date:	Tuesday, May 20th, 2025 at 2 PM	Bids Rec'd:	5										
Job No.:	220479												
				Bid Bond	x	Bid Bond	x	Bid Bond	x	Bid Bond	x	Bid Bond	x
				Bidder Status	x	Bidder Status	x	Bidder Status	x	Bidder Status	x	Bidder Status	x
				Form		Form		Form		Form		Form	
				Addendum No.	x	Addendum No.	x	Addendum No.	x	Addendum No.	x	Addendum No.	x
				1		1		1		1		1	
Bid Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
2	TOPSOIL, OFF-SITE, 8 INCH	CY	565	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,125.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,775.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,542.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,250.00
3	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10	CY	283	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,528.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,905.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 14,291.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,490.00
4	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SY	1302	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,343.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,278.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,557.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.02
5	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, GEOGRID	SY	1302	\$ 3.40	\$ 4,426.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,278.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,929.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,302.00
6	SUBBASE, MODIFIED, 6 INCH	SY	1302	\$ 8.40	\$ 10,936.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,322.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 12,369.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,530.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 20,832.00
7	COMPACTION TESTING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
8	REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE BACKFILL MATERIAL	CY	1600	\$ 33.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 80,000.00
9	TRENCH COMPACTION TESTING	LS	1	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
10	SANITARY GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, PVC, 4"	LF	70	\$ 87.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00
11	SANITARY GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, PVC, 8"	LF	1301	\$ 52.00	\$ 67,652.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 117,090.00	\$ 129.50	\$ 168,479.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 162,625.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 156,120.00
12	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE STUB, PVC, 4"	LF	125	\$ 83.00	\$ 10,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 45.85	\$ 5,731.25	\$ 105.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 37,500.00
13	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE STUB, PVC, 6"	LF	125	\$ 87.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 62.25	\$ 7,781.25	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,000.00
14	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE RELOCATION, SERVICES CURRENTLY TIED INTO MANHOLE, 4"	EA	3	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00
15	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE RELOCATION, PROPERTIES ALONG FORD ST., 4"	EA	3	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 33,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,685.00	\$ 17,055.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
16	REMOVAL OF SANITARY SEWER, 4" TO 8", VCP	LF	1030	\$ 6.40	\$ 6,592.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,150.00
17	SANITARY SEWER ABANDONMENT, FILL AND PLUG, 6"	LF	405	\$ 2.20	\$ 891.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 4,961.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,100.00
18	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, 15", RCP	LF	32	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 2,416.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,880.00
19	SUBDRAIN, TYPE 1B, HDPE, 6 INCH PERFORATED, TRENCHED	LF	369	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,011.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,749.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 5,627.25	\$ 18.50	\$ 6,826.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,904.00
20	SUBDRAIN, TYPE 1B, HDPE, 8 INCH PERFORATED, TRENCHED	LF	252	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,796.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 5,103.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,536.00
21	SUBDRAIN, HDPE, 8 INCH SOLID WALL, TRENCHLESS	LF	190	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 19,380.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,300.00
22	SUBDRAIN CLEANOUT, TYPE A-1, PVC, 6 INCH	EACH	2	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
23	SUBDRAIN CLEANOUT, TYPE A-1, PVC, 8 INCH	EACH	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
24	SUBDRAIN OUTLETS AND CONNECTIONS	EACH	5	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
25	BYPASS PUMPING	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
26	EXPLORATORY POTHOLING	HR	12	\$ 480.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00
27	WATER MAIN, TRENCH, 12" PVC	LF	28	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 5,068.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00
28	FITTINGS, DI MJ	LB	372	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,068.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 4,743.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 5,022.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,440.00
29	WATER MAIN REMOVAL	LF	23	\$ 13.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 230.00
30	MANHOLE, SW-301, 48"	EA	6	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 5,085.00	\$ 30,510.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
31	INTAKE, SW-501	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
32	INTAKE, SW-507	EA	2	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,225.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00
33	REMOVE MANHOLE	EA	4	\$ 740.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
34	REMOVE INTAKE	EA	1	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
35	PAVEMENT, PCC, 7 INCH	SY	1101	\$ 60.00	\$ 66,060.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 60,555.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 64,959.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 77,070.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 70,464.00
36	CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT, 2.5 FEET, 7 INCH	LF	9	\$ 76.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 360.00
37	PCC PAVEMENT SAMPLES AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
38	ASPHALT PAVEMENT SAMPLES AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
39	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	194	\$ 6.70	\$ 1,299.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 2,764.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,492.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,940.00
40	REMOVAL OF DRIVEWAY	SY	1280	\$ 8.40	\$ 10,752.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,800.00
41	SIDEWALK, PCC, 4 INCH	SY	301	\$ 49.00	\$ 14,749.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 16,254.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,575.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 12,943.00
42	SIDEWALK, PCC, 6 INCH	SY	52	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 4,394.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,640.00
43	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	50	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
44	DRIVEWAY, PAVED, PCC, 7"	SY	216	\$ 71.00	\$ 15,336.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 15,768.00	\$ 64.75	\$ 13,986.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 15,552.00
45	DRIVEWAY, GRANULAR	SY	1071	\$ 7.60	\$ 8,139.60	\$ 10.50	\$ 11,245.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 11,245.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 12,316.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,710.00
46	FULL DEPTH PATCHES, HMA, 4"	SY	1120	\$ 54.00	\$ 60,480.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 104,160.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 56,000.00
47	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	1069	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,948.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,552.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 11,224.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,035.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,690.00
48	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE	STA	2.2	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
49	PAINTED SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	EACH	3	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
50	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
51	REMOVAL AND REINSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNS	EACH	6	\$ 390.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
52	HYDRAULIC SEEDING, SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING, TYPE 1	AC	0.8	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,400.00
53	SWPPP PREPARATION	LS	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
54	SWPPP MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
55	FILTER SOCK, 9 INCH	LF	977	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,344.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,954.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,419.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,198.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,442.50
56	FILTER SOCK, REMOVAL	LF	977	\$ 0.22	\$ 214.94	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.77	\$ 1.00	\$ 977.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.77	\$ 0.20	\$ 195.40
57	TRACK-OUT CONTROL	TON	100	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00
58	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, SURFACE-APPLIED	EA	7	\$ 120.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00
59	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, MAINTENANCE	EA	7	\$ 11.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00
60	COMBINED CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND RETAINING WALL	CY	3.5	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
61	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	LS	1	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
62	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
63	MAINTENANCE OF POSTAL SERVICE	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
64	MAINTENANCE OF SOLID WASTE COLLECTION	LS	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
65	CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Total Bid					\$ 669,150.84		\$ 747,153.27		\$ 780,092.50		\$ 844,406.52		\$ 931,623.92

TOTAL BID

\$ 669,150.84

\$ 747,153.27